1Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
Features and Benefits
•	 �Two way shut-off valves for the control air, inert gas, water, oil and other
gases/liquids compatible with the sealing material used
•	 �All products are covered by Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU and
are suitable for group 1 and 2 fluids
•	� The solenoid valves satisfy all relevant EU directives
General

ASCO™ Solenoid Valves
AISI 316 Stainless steel | 1/2” to 2”
Ordering Examples Valves:
SC E 210 C 587 230V / 50 Hz
SC E 210 B 530 V 24V /DC
SC 8 210 D 589 115V / 50 Hz
prefix
pipe thread voltage
basic number suffix
Ordering Examples Kits:
C302328
C326548 V
basic number suffix
Standard prefixes/suffixes are also applicable to kits.
20
24
-R
02
3Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
Type Prefix option Catalog number A B C D E F G H J K X Weight (1)
01 SC SCE210C587/C588 86 51 30 70 45 58 41 87 105 119 55 1.0
SCE210B530/B538 86 51 30 71 45 58 41 98 116 127 67 1.0
02 SC
SCE210C587/C588 91 56 33 71 50 58 41 97 116 112 55 1.1
SCE210D589 91 56 33 95 50 58 41 112 134 134 75 2.2
SCE210B530/B538 91 56 33 71 50 58 41 105 123 119 67 1.1
(1) Incl. coil(s) and connector(s)
TYPE 01-02
Prefix “SC” Solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / ISO 4400
IP65
Type 01: SCE210C587/C588 (AC)
Type 02: �SCE210/C587/C588 (DC)
SCE210D589 (AC/DC)
Type 01: �SCE210B530/B538 (AC)
Type 02: �SCE210B530/B538 (DC)
IN OUT
A E
B
C
D
G
K
X
J
H
F
360°
IN OUT
A E
K
J
H
B
D F
C
G
X
360°
Dimensions (mm), Weight (kg)
2/2
Series
210
ASCO™ Solenoid Valves
AISI 316 Stainless steel | 1/2” to 2”
Type Prefix option Catalog number A B C D E F G H J K L X Weight (1)
03 SC
SCE210A130 91 56 33 52 95 50 22 80 125 166 162 102 2.1
SCE210A131/A132 91 56 33 58 115 50 33 99 128 177 174 109 2.7
SCE210A133 91 56 33 64 129 50 39 117 138 208 205 140 4.3
(1) Incl. coil(s) and connector(s)
TYPE 03
Prefix “SC” Solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / ISO 4400
IP65
Type 03: �SCE210A130(AC/DC) SCE210A131/A132/A133(AC/DC)